
Service Organization Contacts

Phone 

Number E-mail

Hiring (Job Postings, Application Intake, Candidate Screening, Pre-employment Assessments)

Department of Labor - South (DOL) Bart Bella 661-9553 usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
Department of Labor - North (DOL) Jill Whitfield 366-0130 jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us

WIB Lori Jafarjian 487-5173 ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com
Chautauqua Works One-Stop Sylvia Lipsey 487-5112 slipsey@chautauquaworks.com

Targeted Recruitment (Hiring People with Disabilities, EEO Recruiting, Job Fairs)

WIB Lori Jafarjian 487-5173 ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com
Chautauqua Works One-Stop Sylvia Lipsey 487-5112 slipsey@chautauquaworks.com
Department of Labor - South (DOL) Bart Bella 661-9553 usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
Department of Labor - North (DOL) Jill Whitfield 366-0130 jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us
The Resource Center (TRC) Michael Volk 661-1433 trcesmv@alltel.net
Learning Disabilities Association (LDA) Karen Colaiacova 679-1601 ldaofwny@netsync.net
VESID Dennis Martinez 848-8071 dmartinez@mail.nysed.gov
Office for the Aging (OFA) Ron Veklotz 753-4471 veklotz@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Bridge Program - JCC Lori Fabritius 665-5220 LoriFabritius@mail.SUNYJCC.edu

Tax Credits (WtW, WOTC, WETC, Empire Zones, Renewal Communities)

Department of Labor - South (DOL) Bart Bella 661-9553 usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
Department of Labor - North (DOL) Jill Whitfield 366-0130 jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us
Ross Education Linda Douglas 673-6998 ldouglas@rosslearning.com
VESID Dennis Martinez 848-8071 dmartinez@mail.nysed.gov
The Resource Center (TRC) Michael Volk 661-1433 trcesmv@alltel.net
Learning Disabilities Association (LDA) Karen Colaiacova 679-1601 ldaofwny@netsync.net
Dunkirk/Sheridan Zone Rebecca Condon 366-2334 econdev@netsync.net
Greater Jamestown Zone Sally Martinez 483-7773 sally@greaterjamestownez.com

Training (Occupational, Professional, Technical, Computer, Customized Training, Needs Assessment)

JCC Sylvia Stenander 665-5220 sylviastenander@mail.sunyjcc.edu

BOCES Judy Shaffer 366-9325 jshaffer@e2ccboces.wnyric.org
Cornell Cooperative Extension Andy Dufresne 664-9502 and2@cornell.edu
JBC Brenda Salemme 664-5100 brendasalemme@jbcny.org
Cassadaga Job Corps Thayne Bodenmiller 595-4211 bodenmiller.thayne@jobcorps.org
MTI Amy Reinhardt 487-9595 amydk@alltel.nnet

Sourcing Training (Sourcing of Providers, Request for Proposals)
WIB Lori Jafarjian 487-5173 ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com

ChautauquaWorks Business Services
Contact Information

mailto:usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com
mailto:slipsey@chautauquaworks.com
mailto:ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com
mailto:slipsey@chautauquaworks.com
mailto:usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:trcesmv@alltel.net
mailto:veklotz@co.chautauqua.ny.us
mailto:LoriFabritius@mail.SUNYJCC.edu
mailto:usabfb@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:jill.whitfield@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:ldouglas@rosslearning.com
mailto:trces@alltel.net
mailto:econdev@netsync.net
mailto:sally@greaterjamestownez.com
mailto:sylviastenander@mail.sunyjcc.edu
mailto:jshaffer@e2ccboces.wnyric.org
mailto:and2@cornell.edu
mailto:brendasalemme@jbcny.org
mailto:bodenmiller.thayne@jobcorps.org
mailto:amydk@alltel.nnet
mailto:ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com


Service Organization Contacts

Phone 

Number E-mail
Funding for Training (On-the-Job, Customized Training, State Funds, DED Funds)

Chautauqua Works One-Stop Sylvia Lipsey 487-5112 slipsey@chautauquaworks.com
Ross Education Linda Douglas 673-6998 ldouglas@rosslearning.com

WIB Lori Jafarjian 487-5173 ljafarjian@chautauquaworks.com
Empire State Development Marguerite Greco 856-8123 mgreco@empire.state.ny.us
Rural Opportunities Angel Garcia 487-5156 agarcia@chautauquaworks.com
VESID Dennis Martinez 848-8071 dmartinez@mail.nysed.gov
JCC Sylvia Stenander 665-5220 sylviastenander@mail.sunyjcc.edu
BOCES Judy Shaffer 366-9325 jshaffer@e2ccboces.wnyric.org

Small Business (Starting and Growing, Training, Business Permits)

SBDC Irene Dobies 665-5754 irenedobies@mail.sunyjcc.edu
CODI Diane Pintagro 366-2334 econdev@netsync.net

Economic Development (Financial Assistance, Empire Zones)

Chautauqua County IDA Rose Wightman 664-3262 rwightman@co.chautauqua.ny.us
CODI Diane Hewitt 366-2334 econdev@netsync.net
Dunkirk/Sheridan Zone Rebecca Condon 366-2334 info@dsez.com
Empire State Development Bob Iszard 856-8123 riszard@empire.state.ny.us
Greater Jamestown Zone Sally Martinez 483-7773 sally@greaterjamestownez.com
WIB Sue McNamara 487-5171 smcnamara@chautauquaworks.com

Layoffs/Downsizing (Lay-off Aversion, Outplacement Services)
WIB Sue McNamara 487-5171 smcnamara@chautauquaworks.com

Associations Offering Business Services

Chamber of Commerce Guy Ditonto 484-1101 guyd@chautauquachamber.org
MAJA Todd Tranum 483-1833 maja@alltel.net

Accommodating People with Disabilities
WIB Gail Donus 487-5124 gdonus@chautauquaworks.com

Agricultural Employer Needs
Cornell Cooperative Extension Andy Dufresne 664-9502 and2@cornell.edu

Rural Opportunities Angel Garcia 487-5156 agarcia@chautauquaworks.com
Department of Labor (DOL) Gail Dash 366-0130 gail.dash@labor.state.ny.us

Assistance to Your Employees

COI Child Care Council Elizabeth Cardona 664-4999 ecardona@chautauquaopportunties.com
OFA - Long Term Care Insurance Linda Spaulding 753-4471 spauldil@co.chautauqua.ny.us
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